LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
August 28, 2025 Meeting

ELECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF

Reporting of Independent Expenditures 08 NCAC 21 .0102
Electronic Filing 08 NCAC 21 .0106
Reporting Periods 08 NCAC 21 .0108
Inactive Status for a Candidate or Commiiittee 08 NCAC 21 .0204
Petitions 08 NCAC 22 .0101
Definitions 08 NCAC 22 .0102
Initiation of Petitions 08 NCAC 22 .0103
Petition Signature Sheets 08 NCAC 22 .0104
Petition Circulators 08 NCAC 22 .0105
Submission of Signature Sheets 08 NCAC 22 .0106
Copies of Signature Sheets and Return of Original Signatu... 08 NCAC 22 .0107
Petition Signature Verification by County Boards of Elect... 08 NCAC 22 .0201
Petition Signature Verification Determinations 08 NCAC 22 .0202
Counting of Signatures Towards A Petition's Signature Req... 08 NCAC 22 .0203
New Party Petitions 08 NCAC 22 .0301
Prospective Party Name 08 NCAC 22 .0302
Changes in Prospective Party State Chair's Information 08 NCAC 22 .0303
Continuing A New Party Petition 08 NCAC 22 .0304
General Purpose and Intent of The New Party 08 NCAC 22 .0305
Sufficiency of New Party Elections 08 NCAC 22 .0306
Unaffiliated Candidate Petitions 08 NCAC 22 .0401
Processing Unaffiliated Candidate Petitions 08 NCAC 22 .0402
Write-In Candidate Petitions 08 NCAC 22 .0501
Processing Write-In Candidate 08 NCAC 22 .0502
In Lieu of Filing Fee Petition 08 NCAC 22 .0601

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Definitions: License Application 11 NCAC 24 .0101
Fees 11 NCAC 24 .0102
Financial Statements 11 NCAC 24 .0103
Determination of Financial Responsibility 11 NCAC 24 .0104
Claim Processing by PBMs 11 NCAC 24 .0105
Payment of Claims 11 NCAC 24 .0106
General Administration 11 NCAC 24 .0107
Claims Processing 11 NCAC 24 .0108

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF
Training on Human Trafficking 13 NCAC 01D .0101
Human Trafficking Awareness Signage 13 NCAC 01D .0102

PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD



Definitions

Prohibited Acts

Advertising

Declaratory Ruling Procedures

Experience Requirements for a Polygraph License
Polygraph Trainee Permit Requirements

Polygraph Examination Requirements

Training Requirements for Unarmed Security Guards
Accreditation Standards

Training Requirements for Unarmed Car Service Guards

Experience Requirements for a Close Personal Protection L...

Training Requirements for Close Personal Protection License

ALARM SYSTEMS LICENSING BOARD
Declaratory Ruling Procedures

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR
Control of Per-And Polyfluoralkyl Substances

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
Local Rules And Regulations
Supervisory And Safety Practices

GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR
Classification

Application for Licensure

Character References

Improper Practice

Renewal and Expiration of Instructor Approval

14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC

14B NCAC

15A NCAC

16 NCAC
16 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

17

18C

06B
06B

12A
12A
12A
12A
12B

.0103
.0105
.0116
.0117
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0707
1203
1307
.1501
.1502

.0109

.1540

.0103
.0107

.0202
.0303
.0308
.0701
.0402



