## LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES August 28, 2025 Meeting

ELECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF			
Reporting of Independent Expenditures	08 NCAC	21	.0102
Electronic Filing	08 NCAC	21	.0106
Reporting Periods	08 NCAC	21	.0108
Inactive Status for a Candidate or Committee	08 NCAC	21	.0204
<u>Petitions</u>	08 NCAC	22	.0101
<u>Definitions</u>	08 NCAC	22	.0102
Initiation of Petitions	08 NCAC	22	.0103
Petition Signature Sheets	08 NCAC	22	.0104
Petition Circulators	08 NCAC	22	.0105
Submission of Signature Sheets	08 NCAC	22	.0106
Copies of Signature Sheets and Return of Original Signatu	08 NCAC	22	.0107
Petition Signature Verification by County Boards of Elect	08 NCAC	22	.0201
Petition Signature Verification Determinations	08 NCAC	22	.0202
Counting of Signatures Towards A Petition's Signature Req	08 NCAC	22	.0203
New Party Petitions	08 NCAC	22	.0301
Prospective Party Name	08 NCAC	22	.0302
Changes in Prospective Party State Chair's Information	08 NCAC	22	.0303
Continuing A New Party Petition	08 NCAC	22	.0304
General Purpose and Intent of The New Party	08 NCAC	22	.0305
Sufficiency of New Party Elections	08 NCAC	22	.0306
Unaffiliated Candidate Petitions	08 NCAC	22	.0401
Processing Unaffiliated Candidate Petitions	08 NCAC	22	.0402
Write-In Candidate Petitions	08 NCAC	22	.0501
Processing Write-In Candidate	08 NCAC	22	.0502
In Lieu of Filing Fee Petition	08 NCAC	22	.0601
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF			
Definitions: License Application	11 NCAC	24	.0101
<u>Fees</u>	11 NCAC	24	.0102
<u>Financial Statements</u>	11 NCAC	24	.0103
Determination of Financial Responsibility	11 NCAC	24	.0104
Claim Processing by PBMs	11 NCAC	24	.0105
Payment of Claims	11 NCAC	24	.0106
General Administration	11 NCAC	24	.0107
Claims Processing	11 NCAC	24	.0108
LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF			
<u>Training on Human Trafficking</u>	13 NCAC	01D	.0101
Human Trafficking Awareness Signage	13 NCAC	01D	.0102

## PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD

<u>Definitions</u>	14B NCAC	16	.0103
Prohibited Acts	14B NCAC	16	.0105
Advertising	14B NCAC	16	.0116
Declaratory Ruling Procedures	14B NCAC	16	.0117
Experience Requirements for a Polygraph License	14B NCAC	16	.0501
Polygraph Trainee Permit Requirements	14B NCAC	16	.0502
Polygraph Examination Requirements	14B NCAC	16	.0503
Training Requirements for Unarmed Security Guards	14B NCAC	16	.0707
Accreditation Standards	14B NCAC	16	.1203
Training Requirements for Unarmed Car Service Guards	14B NCAC	16	.1307
Experience Requirements for a Close Personal Protection L	14B NCAC	16	.1501
Training Requirements for Close Personal Protection License	14B NCAC	16	.1502
ALARM SYSTEMS LICENSING BOARD			
<u>Declaratory Ruling Procedures</u>	14B NCAC	17	.0109
BUBLIO UEAL TU COMMICCION FOR			
PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR	454 11040	400	4=40
Control of Per-And Polyfluoralkyl Substances	15A NCAC	18C	.1540
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF			
Local Rules And Regulations	16 NCAC	06B	.0103
Supervisory And Safety Practices	16 NCAC	06B	.0107
GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR			
Classification	21 NCAC	12A	.0202
Application for Licensure	21 NCAC	12A	.0303
Character References	21 NCAC	12A	.0308
Improper Practice	21 NCAC	12A	.0701
Renewal and Expiration of Instructor Approval	21 NCAC	12B	.0402